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NOTICE AND DIGEST

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SAURY SCHED­
ULE OF ORDINANCE NO. 12187 C.M.S. ("SA­
URY ORDINANCE”) TO ADD THE FULL-TIME 
CLASSIFICATION OF MANAGER, TRANSPORTA­
TION: TO ADD THE FULL-TIME CLASSIFICATION 
OF ACCOUNTING ANALYST, PRINCIPAL; TO 
ADD THE FULL-TIME CLASSIFICATION OF BUY­
ER, SENIOR; TO ADD THE FULL-TIME CLASSIFI­
CATION OF COURIER; TO AMEND THE TITLE OF 
THE FULL-TIME CLASSIFICATION OF REPRO­
DUCTION OFFSET OPERATOR TO 
REPROGRAPHIC OFFSET OPERATOR; AND TO 
AMEND THE TITLE OF THE FULL-TIME CUSSI­
FICATION OF REPRODUCTION ASSISTANT TO 
REPROGRAPHIC ASSISTANT.
This ordinance authorizes changes to the 
City's Classification Plan as shown in the City's 
Salary Schedule to add new classifications and 
amend existing classification titles. Various 
departments are requesting new classifica­
tions to align with operational and service de­
livery needs; this applies to the new Transpor­
tation Manager, Principal Accounting Analyst, 
Senior Buyer, and Courier classifications. The 
job titles of the reprographic shop classifica­
tions are being revised to modernize them by 
replacing an outdated reference to reproduc-
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In the matter of
Oakland Tribune

The Oakland Tribune

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen 
years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I 
am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of The 
Oakland Tribune, a newspaper published in the English language in 
the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California.

I declare that The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general 
circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as 
determined by this court's order, dated December 6, 1951, in the 
action entitled In the Matter of the Ascertainment and Establishment 
of the Standing of The Oakland Tribune as a Newspaper of General 
Circulation, Case Number 237798. Said order states that "The 
Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation within the City 
of Oakland, and the County of Alameda, and the State of California, 
within the meaning and intent of Chapter 1, Division 7, Title 1 [§§ 
6000 et seq.], of the Government Code of the State of California." 
Said order has not been revoked, vacated, or set aside.
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I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has 
been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper 
and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

07/12/2019

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 
correct.

Dated: July 12, 2019

Public Notice Advertising Clerk


